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DISCLAIMER: In accordance with the Community Safety and Policing Act and the Freedom of Information 
and Protection of Privacy Act, the summary below has been de-identified to remove the personal information 
of individuals, including public complainants and persons who were the subject of the investigation. 

DE-IDENTIFIED SUMMARY UNDER SECTION 167(2) OF THE CSPA 
Original Police Service: Date of Complaint: 

Type of Investigation:  

Referred to Same Service: ☐ Referred to Other Service: ☐ Retained by LECA: ☐ 

Service Investigations Referred to: 

De-identified Summary of Complaint 
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Decision and Reasons 
   

Unsubstantiated Code of Conduct Allegations 
   


	Police Service: []
	Type of Investigation: Referred to Same Service
	Date of Complaint: July 30th, 2024
	Police Service Referred To: []
	Summary of Complaint: The Complainant alleged that the Respondent Officers were unprofessional and racist during their interactions with the Complainant. The Complainant further alleged that one of the Respondent Officers used abusive language while interacting with the Complainant. 
	Code of Conduct Allegations: Human Rights and the Charter - S. 5(1)
Interactions with the Public - S. 12(1)
	Decision and Reasons: Allegation of Human Rights and the Charter - S. 5(1): The Respondent Officers were in the lawful execution of their duties while interacting with the Complainant. The Complainant was a subject in a threatening investigation and the officers spoke with the Complainant for that reason. The Complainant did not offer any evidence to support this allegation. 

Allegation of Interactions with the Public - S. 12: The Complainant alleged that one of the Respondent Officers used offensive or abusive language during their interaction with the Complainant. During the interaction with the Respondent Officers, the Complainant was angry, loud, and yelling at the officers. One of the Respondent Officers made a remark in an attempt to interrupt the complainant and stop their behaviour in order to explain why police were present. The remark was not found to be offensive or abusive and did not rise to the level of misconduct. 

Conclusion: There were not reasonable grounds to believe that the conduct of the Respondent Officers constituted misconduct.   


